

**Freedom of Information:  
Lease Cars - 25/01/2019**

**Request:**

- 1: Please confirm how many members of staff in your organisation/trust currently have lease cars?
- 2: If possible, please confirm the make and model of each car?
- 3: If possible, please provide the grade of each employee next to the make and model of the car
- 4: Please state the cost to the organisation/trust on lease cars in 2018?
- 5: If applicable, please also state the cost to the trust of paying employees who opt not to have lease cars who are entitled to reimbursements on top of their salaries, for 2018

**Response:**

- 1: 0. The Trust no longer offer the option to lease a car, however, the Trust do offer the option of salary sacrifice cars.
- 2: N/A
- 3: N/A
- 4: N/A
- 5: N/A